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PACT FEE PAYMENT NOTE:

/ATER AND/OR WASTEWATER IMPACT FEES WERE NOT PAID AT THE TIME OF PLATING
i»e THIS PLAT. AL IMPACT FEES MUST BE PAID PRIOR TO WATER METER SET AND/OR
WASTEWATER SERVICE CONNECTION,

REY FOREST NOTE:
+GREVFOREST GAS AT PANT OF TS GAS STSTEM 5 HEREBY DEDICATED THE EATEMENTS AND
WGHT-CF WAYS FOR GAS Dis SERVICE FACILITIES 1N THE AREAS DESIGHATED
“ON THE PLAT AS "GAS EASEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING, CONITRUCTING.
MANTAINNG. REMOVING, INSPECTING, PATROLUNG. AND ERECTING
|-£0LES, HANGIVG OR BURYING WIRES, CABLES, CONDUITS, FIPELINES O TRANSFORMERS.
H WITH TS KECESIARY APPURTENANCES TOGETHER E RIGHT OF INGRESS AND

Y

OVE FROM SAID LANDS.
A

NGER O MAY

WITH THE EFACIENCY OF SAID LINES O APPURTENANCES THERETO, If 5 AGREED

o uunmlom THAT N0 BUILOMGS. CONCRETE SLABS, OR WALLS WIL 88 FACED
EMENT AR

FLDODPLAIN NOTE:

THE VARIABLE WIDTH DRAINAGE RIGHT-OF-WATS ANTI EASEMENTS WERE DELINEATED
O CONTAIM THE BGUNDARIES OF THE |5 ANNUAL CHANCE {100-YR) FLOOD JONE
ESTABUSHED BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY GEMENT ¥

HIGHER GF THE 4X ANNUAL CHANCE [25:YR) ULTMATE DEVELOPMENT PLUS REQUIRED
FREEBOARD OR THE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE [100-YR] ULTMATE DEVELOPMENT
coNDmm WATER SURFACE ELEVATION. CONSTRUCTION WITH THESE EASEMENTS I
ma WRITEN APPROVAL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
mxmmun TOR THE CITY OF SAN AMIONO PUBLC WORKS
wmmswmvt .\cc& T THESE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AS

FINISHED FLOOR-FOR FLOODPLAIN NOTE:
MINMUM FINGHEG FLOOR ELEVATIONS FOR RESIDENTAL AND COMMERCIAL L
ADJACENT TO THE FLOODPLAN SHALL BE ELEVATED AT LEAST | root HIGHER THAN mz

TO INCLUDE BUT NOT UMITEC 10: LOTS 22,23, 24,25 za.;x 26, 29 AND 30 [BLOCK 34] .

DEAINAGE EASEMEN1 NOTE:
STRUCTURE. FENCES, oM cssmu:nogsnw IMPEDE DRAINAGE

THE GRANTOR'S ADJACENT PROPERTY TO REMOVE ANY IMPEDING OBSTRUCTIONS.
PLACED WITHN [ LMIS OF SAID DRAINAGE EASEMENTS AND TO MAKE ANY
MODIFICANONS OR v

ﬁURVEYOR 5 NOTE
mlﬂzumm}wﬂncﬂmmm

vm-o.«wson‘ umbs NOTED DTHERWIS
2 COORDIMATES SHOWH ARE EASED ON THE NGRTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983
[CORS 1994] FROM THE OORDINATE SYSTEM ESTASUSHED FOR THE SOUTH
CENTRAL icNi DISPLAYED N GRID VALUES DERIVED FROM THE NGS CODPERATILE
CORS HETWER)
3 mcp&mwnmw;\

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE BRENTHURST AT THE DOMINION, PHASE 1
suemvtsucN RECORDED N VOUUME 5831, PAGES 141-144, DPR, BEXAR COUNTY,

EDU NOTE,

THE NUMBER OF EGUIVALENT DWELUNG UMITS [EDUs) PAID FOR THIS SUBDIVESON PLAT
ARE KEFT ON FLE AT THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM UNDER THE PLAT NUMBER
ISSUED BY THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT.
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ALFLRATONS THALL DE CHARCED.
103 Tré PEON R PERIONS DEEMED REFOMTELE IGR IAD GRADE CHANGES OR GROUND HEVARGH
ATERAM

2 1HG FLAT DOEE HOT AWEHC. AUTER, FLEASE GR GIVERWEE ATTECT ANY FISTRG BUCTRC. GAT WATER,
et JHIONE CABE MO OF AT ONER LAMES CE LIRS nass e
AR DESCREED HEREON

CorCuTE DenEosn ePRONCIES o D waTan THE IV (5 FOO! WOR ELLCIRC AND GAS
EASEAENTS Wrst LS ARE SERVED ORLY BT REAR, AND GAS FACUTES.

S A AL NLCHTD W I I 3 FOO1 Wk GG D GAS EXADR v
OMY OHGEONND HECTRS. AND GAS # AXE PROPOSED. G EXITMG WEMN THOSE FVE (8

wgE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT PROPER ENGH COMSIDERATION HAS BEEN GIVEN THS.
PLAT 1O THE wmﬂ: ofmsm Lnrs AND DRAINAGE LAYOUT. 10 THE BEST OF MY
T _CONFD) N.L lEqu!EMEm! oF IHE UneFIED

B ME SN

EY e
ANTONIO PLARNING Coumiﬂo
2 h UCERSED Pmr;;
STATE OF TEXAS
COUMNTY OF BEXAR

| HEREDY CERIIFY THAT THE ABOVE PLAT CONFORMS TO THE MINIMUM STANDARDS SET
FORTH BY THE TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING ACCORDING 10,
ACTUAL SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND BY: PAPEDAWSON ENGINEERS INC.
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ON 0 LEOM SPRINGS LTUTY COMPANY AND LOT S04 IS
SPECIFCALLY DEDICATED AS A POSTAL EASEMENT.
OPEN SPACE NOTE:
LOT 505, BLOCK 34, NCH 14385, &5 DESGNATED AS OFEN SPACE AND AS A SANITARY
SEWER, WATER, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, CABLE TV, GAS AND LANDETAPE EASEMENT.
SEDIMENTATION / FILTRATION BASIN NOTE:
[T 508 AND 707 ARE SPECIRCALLY GEDICATED FOR USE AS A SEDUMEMTATION /
FILTRATION BASIN,
MAINTENANCE NO‘FE_

EMENTS, Al

THE MAINIENATICE OF AL DRAINAGE EAS \CCERS EASEMENTS.

PO PERMEASLE SSACCS SHOWN WEREON SHALL 8E Tl RESPOMSTBILITY os e PROFERTY
'OWNER OR HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION AND THER SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGHEES AND NOT
THE RESPOMSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND/OR BEXAR COUNTY.
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[PLAT NUMBER 110268

SUBDIVISION PLAT

OF
HOWELL AT THE DOMINION,
PHASE 1 P.U.D.

A 27.800 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF A 1454 ACRE TRACT OF LAND
CONVEYED TO INTCO-DOMINION PARTNERSHIF DESCRIBED BY SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED RECORDED M VOLUME 8302, PAGES 1548-1552, OF THE
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF REAL PROPERTY OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS
OUT OF THE AUGUST LIEBE SURVEY NUMBER 6, ABSTRACT 1219, AND OUT OF
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO SURVEY MO. 2,23, ABSTRACT 178, COUNTY BLOCK
4759. NOW IN NEW CMY BLOCK 16385 OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO,
BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS.

SCALE:
0 100"

100"

200 300"

PAPE-DAWSON
ENGINEERS

. FIRM REGISTRATICN # 470

555 EAST RAMSEY | SAN ANTOMO. TEXAS 78218 | PONE: 210,375,900
FAY 2103753010

DATE OF PRINT: August 27,2012

HOWELL AT THE DOMINION, PHASE 1 P.U.D.

026 on fisqung

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

THE OWMER OF LAND SHOWN ON THiS PLAT, IN PERSGN OR THROUGH A DULY
AUTHOMIED AGENT, DEDICATES 10 THE USE OF THE FUBLIC, EXCEPT AREAS IDENTIRED
AS PRIVATE OR PART OF AN ENCLAVE OR PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, I'GEM!AA[
SIREETS. ALLEYS. PARKS. WATERCOURSES, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLAI
THEREON SHOWN FOR THE PUSFOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

OWNER/DEVELOPER.  LARRY SUAYTER, +ICE PRESIDENT
INTCO-COMINION PARTNERSHI
14855 BLAMQ ROAD, SUITE 305
SAN ANTONIO, TERAS 76216
{210} 4067724

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

ME, THE UNDERSIGHED AUTHORITY ON THES DAY PERSOMALLY APPEARED

THE SAM THE PURPOSES AND CONSICERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED AND M THE
CAPACITY JAEREIN STATED. cxzu UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFRCE THS
DAY OF = JAD.20J2-

: NOTARY PLBLIC, BEXAR CPUMTY, ToxAs
THE PLAT OF HOWELL AT THE DOMINON, P PUD, HAS BB SUBMITIED 10
AND CONSDERED BY THE PLANNING COMMISION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOMNO,
TEXAS, 1§ HEREY APPROVED BY SLCH COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE OR
LOTAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS; AND/OR WHERE AGMINITRATIVE EXCEFTIONIS]
AND/DR VARIANCE(S) HAVE BEEN GRANTED

DATED THIS DAY OF .AD.20 £
BY,
CHAIRMAN
By,
SECRETARY
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR
L - COUNIY CLERK OF BEXAR COUNTY, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THES PLAT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFACE, ON THE oAy
of ,AD.J0__ AT M, AND DULY RECORDED THE
DAY OF AD.20 AT S THE

DEED AMD PLAT RECORDS OF BEXAR COUNTY, IN BOOK/ VOLUME oN

PAGE IN TESTMONY WHERFOF, WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF
CFRICE TS DAY OF, L AD.2D.

CLUINTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS
BY: OEMTY

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

| HEREWY CERTIFY THAT PROPER ENGNEFHNG_CCNS!DEIA!ION HAS BEEN GIVEN THS
PLAT TO THE Mm;ns OF 5t out
WLEDGE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

FHERESY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE FLAT CONFORMS TO THE MINIMLM STANDARDS SET
FORTH BY THE TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING ACCORDING 10 AN
ACTUAL SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND BY: PAPE-DAWSOM ENGINEERS, INC.
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[PLAT NUMBER 110268

" SUBDIVISION PLAT

HOWELL AT THE DOMINION,
PHASE 1 P.U.D.

A 27.600 ACRE TRACT OF LANG OUT OF A 1454 ACRE TRACT OF LAND
CORVEYED 1O INTCO-DOMMNION PARTNERSHIP DESCRIBED BY SPECIAL
WARRANTY DEED RECORDED [N VOLUME B2, PAGES 154¢-1552, OF THE
OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS OF REAL PROPERTY OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS
OUT OF THE ALGUST LIESE SURVEY NUMBER 8, ABSTRACT 1219, AND OUT OF
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO SURVEY NO, 2/2, ABSTRACT 178, COUNTY BLOCK
4759, NOW IN NEW CITY BLOCK 14385 OF THE CIIY OF SAN ANTONIO,
BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS.

SCALE: 1"=100"
o} 100 200° 300"

nl PAPE-DAWSON
r’ ENGINEERS

. FIRM REGISTRATION F 4.

= ?wwr.— 210,374 9000
45 £AST RANSEY [ e L R

DATE OF PRINT: August 27,2012

STATE OF TEXAS
FHUNTY OF BEXAR

THE OWHER OF LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, 04 PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY
AUTHORIZED AGENT, DEDICATES 1O THE USE OF THE PUBLIC, EXCEPT AR EMTIFED
A5 PRIVATE OR PART GF AN ENCLAVE GR PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FOREVER ALL
SIREETS, ALLEYS, PARKS, WATERCOURSES., DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES
THEREON SHOWN FOR THE D CONSIDERATION THEREIN

CWNER/DEVELGPER. * AR VICE PRESIDENT
INTCO-DOMINION PARTNERSHT
14858 BLANCO ROAR, SUITE 305
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216
(210} 408772

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME. THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORTY ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY APPEARED
LARRY SLAYIER, WP, KNOWN TO ME 1O BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED
TO THE FOREC JING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED 10 ME THAT HE EXECUTED.
IE SAME FOR THE PURPOSES AND CONSIDERATIONS THEREIN EXPRESSED AHD IN THE

s

CAPACIY THEREMN STATED. _GIVEN UNDER IiY HAKD AND SEAL OF OFRCE TH
DAY OF !letﬂ:E izT‘m LAD]2. .

THIS PLAT OF HOWELL
AND CONSIDERED BY THE PLANNING COMMISION OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOMO,
TEXAS. 5 HEREBY APPROVED 8Y SUCH COMMISSION IN ACEORDANCE WITH STATE O
LOCAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS: AND/OR WHERE ACMINSTRAIIVE EXCEPTONE)
AND/OR VARIANCE(S) Ha € BEEN GRANTED.

DATED THIS DAY OF JAD 2

3

CHAIRMAN
ay.
SECRETARY
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEAR
L . COUNTY CLERK OF BEXAR COUNIY, DO HERERY
CERTIFY THAT THIS FLAT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN MY OFHICE, ON THE DAY
oF___  ADI AT M.ANDDULY RECORDED THE
DAY OF AD20 AT ML INTHE
DEED AND PLAT RECORDS OF BEXAR COUMTY. by BOOK/ VOLUME oN

PAGE 184 TESTIMONY WHERECF, WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF
OFACE THS DAY OF SAD.Z0
COUNTY CLERK, BEXAR COUNIY, TEXAS

¥: pepLTY

HOWELL AT THE DOMINION, PHASE 1 P.U.D.

Civil Job No. 7735-00; Survey Job No. 9101-08

" 3 BBe G AP
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REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LARD SURVEYOR



KENNETH W. BROWN, AICP PauL M. JUAREZ
DANIEL ORTIZ B ROW N 8( ORT|Z, PC . OF COUNSEL
JAMES B. GRIFFIN ATTORNEYS AT LAw

JAMES McKNIGHT
NINA PRADC

112 E. PECAN STREET

SUITE 1360 appevrnat 20 3k
Bluii ot w
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205
TELEPHONE: 210.298.3704
FAX: 210.299.4731
March 30, 2015
Ms. Melissa Ramirez Hand-Delivered
Development Services Department
City of San Antonio

1901 S, Alamo
San Antonio, Texas 78204

Re:  Request for Performance Agreement Time Extension (“PATE”) for the Howell at the
Dominion, Phase 1 P.U.D. Subdivision Plat No. 110268 — a 27.8-Acre Tract of Land
Located at West Tejas Trail and Brenthurst Lane, in San Antonio, Texas (the
“Subject Property”); Our File No. 9400.005

Dear Ms. Ramirez:

The purpose of this correspondence is to request a PATE for the Howell at the Dominion,
Phase 1 P.U.D. Subdivision Plat No. 110268 (“Plat No. 110268”), attached hereto as Exhibit ¢1.”
Plat No. 110268 was approved by the City of San Antonio (“COSA”) Planning Commission on
September 12, 2012 and, pursuant to the Unified Development Code (“UDC”), must be recorded by
September 11, 2015 (or an extension granted). Plat No. 110268 consists of 27.8 acres, including 17
single-family lots, each over an acre in size, approximately 1.5 acres of private streets, 4.3 acres of
drainage easement, and 5 acres of parks/open space. The corresponding PUD Plan was approved by
the COSA Planning Commission on the same date as Plat No. 110268 — September 12, 2012 (see
Exhibit “2”). Plat No. 110268 is located within the overall Dominion development and is included
in the Howell at the Dominion Master Development Plan No. 026B-07 (see Exhibit “3”).

The developer has constructed public and private improvements adjacent to the area of Plat
No. 110268 (and within the same MDP), and a few adjacent lots have been sold and built upon.
However, the developer will not be able to construct the required improvements and record Plat No.
110268 prior to September 11, 2015 (the 3-year expiration). The main reason for this is the size,
location, and price of the lots within Plat No. 110268 — each of the 17 lots within this plat are
located on a hilltop in the prestigious Dominion development, are over an acre in size, and located
within a private gated subdivision. The purchasers of these lots will typically end up with a $1.5 to
$3 million house on each lot ($300 per square foot) — although the market for smaller lots and mid-
price homes has significantly recovered since 2009, the market for larger, more expensive, lots such
as these has not recovered. These lots will ultimately be sold as the economy continues to recover,
but lots will not be sold prior to the 3-year current expiration date of Plat No. 110268. As a result of
these unique circumstances, we respectfully request a 3-year PATE for Plat No. 110268 to allow
time for the market to improve. We believe an additional 3 years for plat recordation will allow the



market to adequately recover for these types of lots, allowing for the required infrastructure to be’
completed. -

BIMAR 31 RHID: 3k
Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or need additional
information regarding this request.

Sincerely,

BROWN & ORTIZ, P.C.

¥ s o
/meés/B/gifﬁn
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